

# ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

The Columbus Foundation fees are based on the amount of work required to administer different fund types. The fee schedule below applies to the funds in The Columbus Foundation and Community Foundations, Inc. Through economies of scale, the Foundation is able to charge minimal fees compared to the costs of maintaining a private foundation.

Annual Administrative Fees are calculated on the Market Value of Fund Assets

### Funds for Columbus (unrestricted) and Field of Interest Funds

• 1.15% of assets

# Donor Advised Funds\* and Scholarship Funds

### FOR FUNDS INVESTED WITH FULL CHOICE OF APPROVED INVESTMENT AGENTS

- Minimum quarterly fee of \$120 (\$480 annually); or 1% of assets up to \$500,000
- 0.8% of assets from \$500,000 to \$1 million
- 0.6% of assets from \$1 million to \$3 million
- 0.4% of assets over \$3 million

### FOR FUNDS INVESTED WITH THE VANGUARD FAMILY OF FUNDS

- Minimum quarterly fee of \$75 (\$300 annually); or 1% of assets up to \$500,000
- 0.8% of assets from \$500,000 to \$1 million
- 0.6% of assets from \$1 million to \$3 million
- 0.4% of assets over \$3 million

\*All new Donor Advised Funds with assets of \$50,000 or less will be invested with the Vanguard Family of Funds.

## Designated Funds and Organization Endowment Funds

- 0.5% of the prior year end market value of assets up to \$100,000
- 0.3% of the prior year end market value of assets from \$100,000 to \$1 million
- 0.2% of the prior year end market value of assets over \$1 million

#### **Administrative Funds**

No fee, since the funds support the ongoing operation of the Foundation

### New Funds Created by and Additions to Funds from Planned Gifts

The Columbus Foundation will charge a one-time 1% fee on planned gifts contributed to new or existing funds occurring at death or upon termination of a trust. This applies to all planned gift contributions of assets by means of a bequest, trust, life insurance policy, retirement plan, or other testamentary transfer. The fee income will be used to help underwrite ongoing fund development and planned gift expenses.

NOTE: Annual fees, except Organization Endowment Fund fees, are assessed quarterly based upon the fund's previous quarter-end market value. Organization Endowment Fund fees are calculated once a year in the first quarter and are based upon the fund's prior year-end market value.

#### **ABOUT THE COLUMBUS FOUNDATION**

The Columbus Foundation is the *trusted philanthropic advisor*® to 2,400 individuals, families, and businesses, who have created charitable funds and planned gifts to make a difference in the lives of others through the most effective philanthropy possible. Serving the region for more than 70 years, The Columbus Foundation is the seventh largest community foundation in the United States. The Foundation's online marketplace, **PowerPhilanthropy**,® makes giving mobile, easy, and smart.

#### **WE'RE HERE TO HELP!**

Learn more about The Columbus Foundation and Administrative Fees by visiting us online at columbus foundation.org or in person at 1234 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43205. Please contact one of our Donor Services and Development officers by calling 614/251-4000 or emailing dsd@columbusfoundation.org.

